



To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 1, Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Date: 14/11/2022

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Reference: Scrip Code-533268

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Notice of Board Meeting and Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and half year ended as on dated 30th September, 2022.

Pursuant to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of Notice of Board Meeting and Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 published on the newspapers ("Hindustan" & "Financial Express") which were approved at the Board Meeting of the Company held on Saturday i.e. 12th November, 2022 at the registered office of the company.

You are requested to take the above information in your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED

SNEHAL
AGARWAL

Digitally signed by
SNEHAL AGARWAL
Date: 2022.11.14
16:33:31 +05'30'

SNEHAL AGARWAL
(Company Secretary & Compliance officer)

NEW POWER TRANSMISSION FRAMEWORK

Regulatory gaps may favour big players

Experts wary of diluted terms for grant of connectivity

ENS ECONOMIC BUREAU
New Delhi, November 13

ALONGSIDE A DRAFT proposal to streamline the regulatory framework for the country's power transmission, new connectivity regulations released by the electricity regulator CERC are being red-flagged by market players. The regulatory framework — called General Network Access (GNA) regulations — seeks to do away with pre-determined point-to-point transmission access to instead enable both access or drawal on the entire transmission corridor in a way that it provides generators and procurers the flexibility of both injection and drawal.

While the new framework is being seen as a quantum leap in tiding over the problem of transmission constraints and fostering open access to help develop a seamlessly integrated electricity market, experts say there are loopholes in the accompanying connectivity regulations issued subsequently by the regulator. The concern is that these connectivity regulations could potentially end up favouring the bigger players in the sector.

The biggest shortcoming in the accompanying connectivity regulations pertains to the perceived dilution of the pre-conditions set for grant of connectivity. It is back to a full circle in some sense, given that regulations were tightened after the Renewable Energy (RE) developers, par-



GENERAL NETWORK ACCESS REGULATIONS

■ The General Network Access as a transmission service provides more flexibility and the possibility of open access to the buyers and sellers of power in terms of scheduling

■ Users at present have to pay long-term charges under the point-to-point connectivity regime, and shell out short-term charges for any deviations from the agreed path

ticularly the bigger players, took advantage of the liberal grant of connectivity by the CERC in 2016 without any stringent pre-conditions. The rules were then tweaked in 2018 to incorporate strict conditions like the letter of award (LOA), financial closure status, the acquisition of 50 per cent land to counter the squatting of grid connectivity by players etc. Multiple players that The Indian Express spoke to said a similar risk has again arisen as in the new connectivity regulations, these preconditions have been diluted or removed.

“Big RE developers will end up potentially capturing the most lucrative RE pooling stations with multiple applications and apply for a staggered date of completion depending on anticipated investment resources. Those who do not have deep pockets to pay the connectivity bank guarantees simultaneously for large num-

bers of applications could be the losers,” an expert who formerly served in a regulatory role said. The new connectivity regulation, notified in July, is slated to be opened from December 1, 2022.

The CERC had, in December last year, come out with a draft proposal to facilitate regulatory framework for GNA. At present, a power generator has to work out how the electricity will be wheeled to the consumer under the point-to-point access concept. GNA will enable them to supply from any point, as long as the quantum contracted for is met.

The GNA as a transmission service provides more flexibility and the possibility of open access to the buyers and sellers of power in terms of scheduling, subject to grid constraints, and does not suffer from the rigidity of the current point-to-point open access mechanism.

EXPLAINER

FRIENDSHORING: NOT EASY TO ADOPT

After offshoring and reshoring, the new buzzword in the western capitals is ‘friendshoring’, or running the supply chain of at least critical components only through a select group of American allies. On her maiden visit to India on Friday, US treasury secretary Janet Yellen advocated ‘friendshoring’ with India. Banikinkar Pattanayak dwells on how this strategy, if implemented with vigour, can alter the course of the global supply chain, and possible consequences.



How does friendshoring complement other key initiatives that India has joined?

In recent years, three partnerships have gained traction: the US-led QUAD and the Indo-Pacific Economic Framework (IPEF), and the supply-chain initiative floated by India, Japan and Australia. While Quad is a strategic (security) forum comprising US, India, Australia and Japan seemingly to counter Chinese belligerence in the Indo-Pacific, the IPEF has 14 members, including India and the US. India hasn't joined the sensitive “trade pillar” of the IPEF but is on board for its three other pillars. As for the supply-chain initiative already floated by India, Japan and Australia, it would be interesting to see how they will adopt the “friendshoring” idea. If India's reluctance to join the IPEF in the absence of concrete details is any indication, it could be cautious in joining “friendshoring” hurriedly, especially due to its reliance on Russia for weapons and strategic support.

What is friendshoring?

Friendshoring or allyshoring refers to a strategy of manufacturing and sourcing components and raw materials within a select group of countries with shared values to mitigate supply-chain risks. In a speech at the Atlantic Council in April, Yellen floated this idea. On Friday, she pitched for “friendshoring” with India. On a visit to New Delhi, she said the US is pursuing this strategy to “diversify away from countries that present geopolitical and security risks to our supply chain” and to do so “we are proactively deepening economic integration with trusted trading partners like India”. This new approach, she said, will create redundancies in supply chain to mitigate over-concentration risks. However, so far “friendshoring” has remained an idea, with practically no road map available as to how the US and its allies choose to implement it.

EFFECTS OF DE-COUPLING IN WORLD ECONOMY



Why has the US floated this idea?

The idea seems to have its origin in politics but it's also rooted in economics. In the aftermath of the Covid outbreak, China has resorted to severe lockdowns periodically, often choking the supply of critical inputs and components, and even finished goods, to the outer world. This has left companies in other countries, which rely heavily on Chinese products, scour for alternatives. Then came Russia's invasion of Ukraine. Moscow, in the words of Yellen, has “weaponised Russia's natural gas supply against the people of Europe”. Some analysts have said Russia is also using its food reserves as a weapon against Europe. The “friendshoring” idea gathered pace after the Ukraine war.

Can 'friendshoring' be implemented seamlessly among close allies?

Analysts have warned that “friendshoring” is difficult to implement in a world where supply chains are closely integrated. Any segregation of supply chains by force or rigid policies will cause severe

disruptions in the operations of companies, especially MNCs, across the globe and trigger a spike in prices of goods and services for consumers, especially in poor and developing countries, in the near term.

Is it a good idea for the world, and for India?

A study by the WTO after the Ukraine war pointed out if the world economy de-couples into western and eastern blocs, it could lose about 5% in output. This means developing economies would have to bear a greater

burden of any attempts towards de-coupling the global economy, through either “friendshoring” or other policies. India has to undertake a comprehensive cost-benefit analysis before it commits to any such agenda.

SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED												
CIN : L29132UP2004PLC028650 REGD. OFFICE: 148, Manas Nagar, Shahganj, Agra - 282 010												
Tel.: +91-562-4036666, Fax: +91-562-4036666 Website: www.seatvnetwork.com, E-Mail: cs@seatvnetwork.com												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022												
(Rs. In Lakhs)												
PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	277.03	261.70	263.33	538.73	499.67	1,096.19	309.01	297.65	291.89	606.66	577.99	1,259.57
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(90.69)	(96.54)	(121.73)	(187.23)	(246.49)	(339.34)	(102.05)	(105.59)	(151.76)	(207.64)	(260.54)	(373.89)
Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(90.69)	(96.54)	(121.73)	(187.23)	(246.49)	(339.34)	(102.05)	(105.59)	(151.76)	(207.64)	(260.54)	(373.89)
Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(90.69)	(96.54)	(121.73)	(187.23)	(246.49)	(339.34)	(102.05)	(105.59)	(151.76)	(207.64)	(260.54)	(373.89)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(90.69)	(96.54)	(121.73)	(187.23)	(246.49)	(339.34)	(102.05)	(105.59)	(151.76)	(207.64)	(260.54)	(373.89)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00
Earnings per share (Quarterly not annualised)												
Basic (Rs.)	(0.75)	(0.80)	(1.01)	(1.56)	(2.05)	(2.92)	(0.85)	(0.88)	(1.26)	(1.73)	(2.17)	(3.06)
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.75)	(0.80)	(1.01)	(1.56)	(2.05)	(2.92)	(0.85)	(0.88)	(1.26)	(1.73)	(2.17)	(3.06)
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.												
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly/half yearly results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.seatvnetwork.com).												
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD												
Place : Agra												
Date: 12 November, 2022												
NEERAJ JAIN Chairman & Managing Director												

AUTOMOTIVE STAMPINGS AND ASSEMBLIES LIMITED						
Regd Office: TACO House, Plot No. 20/B FPN085, V. G. Damle Path, Off Law College Road, Erandwane, Pune: 411004 Email : cs@autostampings.com CIN: L28932PN1990PLC016314						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(INR in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		Sept. 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2022 (Unaudited)		
1.	Total income from operations	21,646.81	14,792.20	42,617.85		
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	217.61	(140.01)	291.54		
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	217.61	40.21	291.54		
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	200.41	72.15	292.27		
5.	Equity share capital (Face value INR 10/- each)	1,586.44	1,586.44	1,586.44		
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves					
7.	Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic: INR	1.37	0.26	1.84		
	Diluted: INR	1.37	0.26	1.84		
NOTES:						
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2022.						
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly unaudited financial results is available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) / www.seindia.com/ and on Company's website www.autostampings.com						
By order of the Board						
for AUTOMOTIVE STAMPINGS AND ASSEMBLIES LIMITED						
Pradeep Bhargava Chairman DIN: 00525234						
Date : November 13, 2022						
A TATA Enterprise						

UK economy: A crisis in the making, with India trade deal offering hope

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
London, November 13

IT HAS BEEN a smooth ride for the Rishi Sunak-led UK government, with the latest official data released this week reflecting a shrinking economy and a looming two-year-long recession.

The British Indian former finance minister, who took charge at 10 Downing Street last month with the promise to fix the fiscal errors of predecessor Liz Truss' disastrous mini-budget, has pledged to get a grip on the soaring inflation as a priority and warned of tough tax and spending decisions ahead.

Economic experts agree on the massive scale of the challenge, even

was committed to an agreement.

“Such a deal could generate growth opportunities for the UK, particularly if there is potential to export services – the UK's key area of comparative advantage – to a market that is expected to grow significantly over time,” she notes.

The energy crisis triggered by the Russia-Ukraine conflict is seen as a dominating factor behind Britain's current cost-of-living crisis of mounting household bills. A weak post-Covid recovery, hang-over effect of the uncertainties of Brexit since the UK left the European Union (EU) in 2016 and years of underinvestment as a result of austerity in the aftermath of the 2008 financial crash stand out as the key ingredients behind today's



as they hold out the prospect of a free trade agreement (FTA) with India as a potential generator of much-needed economic growth.

“The economic crisis in the UK is caused by some new and some longstanding factors,” explains Dr Anna Valero, Senior Policy Fellow at the London School of Economics (LSE) Centre for Economic Performance.

“High inflation, high interest rates and tightening fiscal policy occurs against the backdrop of particularly poor productivity growth in the UK since the financial crisis which has been a drag on real wages,” she says. “There are also large and persistent inequalities in the UK. Combined, poor growth and high inequalities have made the UK a ‘Stagnation Nation’, in urgent need of a new economic strategy to move the country onto a stronger, fairer and more sustainable growth path,” she adds.

Asked how an India-UK FTA might impact this scenario, the analyst welcomed the fact that Sunak

mess.

“Long before the current crisis the UK economy was suffering from too little investment, economic inequality both between and within its regions, and resulting low growth,” says Dr George Dibb, head of the Centre for Economic Justice at London-based think tank Institute for Public Policy Research (IPPR). “This was compounded by the recent decade of ‘austerity’, which meant cuts that hit ordinary families and degraded the education and health services that are the building block of any flourishing economy.”

“Things were made worse again by the huge impact on energy prices of Russia's invasion of Ukraine, with the resulting cost of living crisis that has provoked; and the final straw that broke the camel's back was the Truss government's recent mini-budget and its proposed unfunded tax cuts, which undermined market confidence in both the UK government and the economy,” he reflects.

GKB OPHTHALMICS LIMITED

CIN : L26109GA1981PLC000469

Regd. Office: 16-A, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa Goa. 403 526

Tel No. (0832) 2257253 / 6714444, Fax No. (0832) 2257044, E-mail: gkbophthalmics@gkb.net Website: www.gkb.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year	
		30.09.22	30.06.22	30.09.21	30.09.22	30.09.21	31.03.22	30.09.22	30.06.22	30.09.21	30.09.22	30.09.21	31.03.22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	704.65	768.08	703.39	1,472.73	1,189.89	2,704.82	1,856.33	1,783.53	1,852.72	3,639.86	3,390.82	7,093.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(90.81)	5.22	(103.74)	(85.59)	(222.44)	(230.79)	106.18	215.34	(23.33)	321.52	13.16	185.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and before Tax)	(90.81)	5.22	(103.74)	(85.59)	(222.44)	(230.79)	106.18	215.34	(23.33)	321.52	13.16	185.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and Tax)	(88.57)	7.10	(105.20)	(81.47)	(225.36)	(231.03)	110.31	220.90	(19.18)	331.21	17.18	194.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(89.98)	5.69	(107.43)	(84.29)	(229.82)	(236.69)	108.90	219.49	(21.41)	328.39	12.72	188.72
6	Equity Share Capital	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.76)	0.14	(2.09)	(1.62)	(4.47)	(4.58)	1.68	3.84	(0.67)	5.52	(0.39)	2.53
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(1.76)	0.14	(2.09)	(1.62)	(4.47)	(4.58)	1.68	3.84	(0.67)	5.52	(0.39)	2.53

Notes:

- The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2022.
- The Group operates in one primary segment only, i.e. Ophthalmics Lenses and therefore Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment is not applicable.
- W.e.f. April 1, 2022 the Company has changed its policy for accounting for glass moulds used in the manufacture of ophthalmic lenses. The glass moulds which were earlier treated as Property, Plant and Equipment ('PPE') and depreciated over an estimated useful life are now being treated as inventory and charged to raw material consumption on actual utilisation in the manufacturing process. This change in accounting policy has been made because treating glass moulds as PPE and charging depreciation based on estimate of useful life does not fairly represent the actual nature and utilisation pattern of glass moulds in the manufacturing process. The impact of the change has been made from April 1, 2022 as retrospective application as required by Ind AS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, is impractical. Due to the change, 'Depreciation and Amortisation Expense' is lower by Rs. 32.16 lakhs and Rs. 63.64 lakhs and 'Cost of Materials Consumed' is higher by Rs. 6.74 lakhs and Rs. 16.16 lakhs for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 respectively. Had this change in accounting policy not been made, the Earning Per Share (Basic and Diluted) would be Rs. (2.26) and Rs. (2.56) (not annualised) for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 respectively.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkb.net).

For GKB Ophthalmics Limited

K.G. Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 00051863

Place : Mapusa-Goa

Date : 12th November, 2022

SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED																									
																									
CIN : L92132UP2004PLC028650 REGD. OFFICE: 143, Mans Nagar, Shahganj, Agra - 232 010 Tel : +91-562-4035665, Fax : +91-562-4036656 Website : www.seatvnetwork.com E-Mail : cs@seatvnetwork.com www.seatvnetwork.com																									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)																									
PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated																		
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended				Half Year Ended														
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.03.2022											
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)											
Total Income from Operations (Net)	277.03	261.70	268.33	538.73	499.67	1,096.19	293.01	257.85	251.89	606.66	577.93	1,239.57													
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(86.69)	(96.54)	(121.73)	(167.23)	(246.49)	(339.34)	(102.05)	(105.59)	(151.76)	(297.54)	(266.54)	(373.89)													
Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(86.69)	(96.54)	(121.73)	(167.23)	(246.49)	(339.34)	(102.05)	(105.59)	(151.76)	(297.54)	(266.54)	(373.89)													
Net Profit for the period after tax after exceptional and extraordinary items	(86.69)	(96.54)	(121.73)	(167.23)	(246.49)	(339.34)	(102.05)	(105.59)	(151.76)	(297.54)	(266.54)	(373.89)													
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(86.69)	(96.54)	(121.73)	(167.23)	(246.49)	(339.34)	(102.05)	(105.59)	(151.76)	(297.54)	(266.54)	(373.89)													
Patronage Equity Capital (at value of Rs.10 each)	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00													
Reserve per share (after effect of annualisation)																									
Basic (Rs.)	(0.75)	(0.80)	(1.01)	(1.56)	(2.05)	(2.82)	(0.85)	(0.88)	(1.26)	(1.73)	(2.17)	(2.86)													
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.75)	(0.80)	(1.01)	(1.56)	(2.05)	(2.82)	(0.85)	(0.88)	(1.26)	(1.73)	(2.17)	(2.86)													

Priyanka Chopra's Anomaly set for India expansion



We are adding multiple SKUs by next year. Scalp care is important to me and that is what I am interested in and adding to.

PRIYANKA CHOPRA,
FOUNDER, ANOMALY

KRITIKA ARORA
Mumbai, November 2

PRİYANKA CHOPRA JONAS'S hair care brand Anomaly, which was launched in India in August on Nykaa, is planning to launch few more stock keeping units (SKUs) in the market by next year. "We are adding multiple SKUs by next year. scalp care is important to me and that is what I am interested in and adding to," said Chopra in an interaction with *FE*.

Anomaly was launched with seven SKUs and Chopra said that the step was intentional as she aimed to test the waters but after seeing that the brand is now one of the top 10 products on Nykaa among over 450 hair care products listed on it, launching more SKUs makes sense. However, Chopra mentioned that Anomaly would not be getting into styling products like hair sprays as yet. "There are questions about styling products like sprays, but Anomaly is not a styling brand yet. This is about hair care not styling," Chopra said.

Nykaa, which is the retailer and distributor for Anomaly, is helping the brand get foothold in the Indian market. "We have a good idea of what Indian consumers are looking for, we have a good distribution system. Our ability to market it, build the awareness, distribution. We'd like to think of ourselves as the brands proxy in India, said Anchit Nayar, CEO, Beauty E-Commerce at Nykaa.

Anomaly's target customer is in tier 1, 2, 3 cities currently given the price point it is slated at. Anomaly products' price start at ₹750 per 325 ml shampoo bottle, which implies it is affordable but not a mass brand. Our target customer is the one who is aware and cares what we are putting in our bodies, Chopra said, adding that the test starts now to create awareness and accessibility into smaller towns.

Nayar said that Nykaa has 8-9 million transacting customers, 30 million visitors multiple times a month, so on the app itself there is an opportunity to market the brand, and second is leveraging social media, with influencers, in malls and stores to further market it.

However, by September next year, the brand would be expanded to other beauty stores as well for better accessibility. "For other Indian consumers who are living in smaller towns, for men, lot of their shopping is still happening in small stores in smaller towns. We will make sure our brand is available there where consumer is," Nayar said.

According to Statista, revenue in the hair care segment amounts to \$2.82 billion in 2022. The market is expected to grow annually by 4.56% during 2022-2026.

FORM NO. INC-26
BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of
the Companies Act, 2013;
-And-
In the matter of the Rule 30 (5)(a) of the
Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
-And-
In the matter of GALLANT SPAT LIMITED having
its Registered Office at I - 7, Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi-110014

..... Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the
company proposes to make application to the Central
Government, Regional Director, Northern Region,
Ministry Of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi under
Section 12 and 13 and other applicable provisions, if
any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made
thereunder seeking confirmation of alteration of the
Memorandum of Association of the company in terms
of the special resolution passed at the Annual
General Meeting held on 29th day of September,
2022 to enable the company to change its registered
office from the **National Capital Territory of Delhi** to
the **State of Uttar Pradesh**.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by
the proposed change of the registered office of the
company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal
(www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or
cause to be delivered or sent by registered post of
his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the
nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to
the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry Of
Corporate Affairs, B-2 wing, 2nd Floor, Pariyavaran
Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, Delhi
within 14 days from the date of publication of this
notice with a copy of the applicant company at its
registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of the Petitioner
GALLANT SPAT LIMITED
S/D
(NITESH KUMAR)
Company Secretary
Place: New Delhi
Date: 13/10/2022
MCA 21 No. 7496

Rohan Murty aims to revolutionise office work

SARITHA RAI
November 2

ROHAN MURTY SAW his father build Infosys into one of India's national champions by pioneering a novel strategy of outsourcing technology services. Now the 39-year-old is attempting a no less daunting task of using data to make white-collar workers more efficient.

The billionaire Harvard alum's Soroco works with global corporations to streamline office tasks, using techniques similar to Toyota's pioneering efforts decades ago to eliminate waste in manufacturing. The company collects data to study patterns of how workers use software across teams and suggests fixes to iron out kinks, boost productivity.

and reduce costs. The solutions can be better technology, automation, standardisation and preventing repetition of tasks.

The startup, based both in Boston and Bengaluru, gets a real-time view of how people in teams get work done by using machine learning. Customers include drugmaker Bayer, engineering giant Robert Bosch, candy, petfood maker Mars as well as some Wall Street banks and global online retailers. “The manufacturing industry built and refined processes to make blue-collar work more efficient but the digital age has no parallel,” founder and chief technology

officer Murty said in an interview recently. "Soroco has built the white-collar equivalent." He's hardly the first one to come up with the concept, which is dubbed task mining in industry parlance. —BLOOMBERG

 **SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED**
148 MANAS NAGAR SHAHJANG AGRA UP- 282010
Tel: 011-562-4036666 Fax: 011-562-4036666
Website: www.seatvnetwork.com
CIN: L92132UP2004PLC028650

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at registered office of the Company 148 MANAS NAGAR SHAHJANG AGRA UP 282010 IN ON Saturday, 12th of November, 2022 at 03.00 P.M., to inter-alia consider and approve the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Secondquarter and half year ended as on 30th September, 2022. Further details will be made available at the website of the company viz. www.seatvnetwork.com and the website of the stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed viz. www.bseindia.com

Place: Agra
Date: Nov 02nd, 2022

By Order of the Board
For SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED
Sd/-
SNEHAL AGARWAL
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

EATON FLUID POWER LIMITED

Regd. Office: 145, Mumbai Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune – 411018
CIN: U29120PN1965PLC015850 Email: ganapathy@danfoss.com
Tel. No.: 02066330066, Website : www.danfoss.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, and other applicable provisions of the Act, Rules, Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder (including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), read with General Circulars 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 20/2020 dated 5th May 2020, 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September 2020 and 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23rd June 2021, 20/2021 dated 8th December 2021 & 03/2022 dated 5th May 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the 'MCA Circulars') that the resolutions as set out in the Notice are proposed for consideration by the Members of the Company for passing through electronic voting (e-voting) only. In compliance with the requirements of the MCA Circulars, hard copy of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

Members may note that the Notice of Postal Ballot made available on the website of the company <https://www.danfoss.com/en/about-danfoss/company/financialinformation> and the website of RTA www.instavote.linkintime.co.in

The Members, whose names appear in the register of members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, October 28, 2022, being the cut-off date, will be considered for the purpose of voting. The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited (Link Intime) to provide remote e-voting facility to its Members. The remote e-voting period commences from 9.00 a.m. (IST) on Friday, November 4, 2022 and ends at 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Saturday December 3, 2022. The remote e-voting shall be completed by not later than 05.00 p.m. on Saturday December 3, 2022 to be eligible for being considered, failing which, it will be strictly considered that no reply has been received from the member. The remote e-voting would be disabled after the end of the said period.

The result of the Postal Ballot process will be announced by the Chairman on or before Sunday, December 4, 2022 at 5.00 p.m. The result along with the Scrutinizer's report will be displayed at the registered office of the Company and hosted on the Company's website.

For any queries/clarification connected with voting can be addressed to the Director at contact details given above.

For Eaton Fluid Power Limited
Sd/-
CHANDRAN PURUSHOTHAMAN
Director

Date : 03.11.2022
Place : Pune

PHOENIX TOWNSHIP LIMITED				
CIN : L67190GA1993PLC001327				
Regd : Durga Bhavan, Hede Centre Tonca Panaji Goa Ga 403001 IN				
Corp Office: Balaji Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 14 Best Marg, Colaba, Mumbai- 400001				
Authorised Capital: 28,00,00,000 Paid-up Capital:21,68,086.80 Email : complaint@hbgingdia.com				
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022				
Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations(Net)	459.74	1042.57	1587.88	
Net Profit/Loss from ordinary Activities after Tax	36.33	61.12	28.66	
Net Profit/Loss for the period after Tax (after extraordinary Items)	36.33	61.12	29.78	
Equity Share Capital	1398.43	1398.43	1398.43	
Reserves/Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	258.71	258.71	197.58	
Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary items)	0.26	0.44	0.20	
Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary items)	0.26	0.44	0.20	

LIBERTY SHOES LIMITED **LIBERTY**

CIN: L19201HR1986PLC033185

Registered Office: Libertypuram, 13th Milestone, G.T. Karnal Road, Kufail, P.O. Bastara,
Dist. Karnal - 132114, Haryana

Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Tower A, Building No. 8, DLF Cyber City, Phase - II, Gurugram-122002, Haryana

Tel.: (+91) 0124-4616200, Fax: (+91) 0124-4616222

E-mail: investorcare@libertyshoes.com **Website:** www.libertyshoes.com

Selmont Construction Private Limited				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U74210KA2004PTC034801				
Regd. Office: NO.130/1, ULSOOR ROAD, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA 560042				
Email: melmont@puravankara.com Website: http://www.puravankara.com				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022				(Rs. Lakh)
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	141.15	140.77	560.00	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71.23)	(53.55)	(244.74)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71.23)	(53.55)	(244.74)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.30)	(40.08)	(183.15)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(53.30)	(40.08)	(183.15)	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.90	1.00	1.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Securities Premium a/c)	-	-	-	
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	
9 Net worth	(684.50)	(472.14)	(585.51)	
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	21,125.57	18,475.88	19,798.09	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12 Debt Equity Ratio	(30.80)	(39.60)	(34.22)	
13 Earnings per equity share of Rs. 100 each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	
1 Basic	(533.00)	(400.80)	(1,831.50)	
2 Diluted	(533.00)	(400.80)	(1,831.50)	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.20	0.20	0.17	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	0.20	0.17	
Notes:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and of the listed entity.				
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Melmont Construction Private Limited				
Sd/- Name: Amanda Joy Puravankara Designation: Director DIN: 07128042				
Place: Bengaluru, India Date: November 02, 2022				

T-Hills Private Limited				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U45206TG2015PTC101944				
Regd. Office: Survey No-08, Opp to Mahindra Satyam,				
Side line of Godrej Green Building Kondapura Hyderabad Telangana 500033				
Email: t-hill@puravankara.com Website: http://www.puravankara.com				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022				(Rs. Lakhs)
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Income				
(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-
(b) Other income	32.21	-	-	-
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(183.18)	(47.43)	(916.75)	(916.75)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(183.18)	(47.43)	(916.75)	(916.75)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(137.08)	(35.49)	(686.02)	(686.02)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(137.08)	(35.49)	(686.02)	(686.02)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7 Reservas (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(599.71)	(43.03)	(692.22)	(692.22)
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9 Net worth	(598.71)	(42.03)	(691.22)	(691.22)
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	22,223.17	17,500.27	18,893.32	18,893.32
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio	(22.25)	(568.38)	(38.17)	(38.17)
13 Earnings per equity share - basic	(13,707.74)	(3,549.00)	(68,602.00)	(68,602.00)
Earnings per equity share - diluted	(13,707.74)	(3,549.00)	(68,602.00)	(68,602.00)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.02)	(0.07)	(0.27)	(0.27)
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.45)	(0.07)	(0.27)	(0.27)
Notes:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and of the listed entity				
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of T-Hills Private Limited				
Sd/-				
Name: Doddappa Gowda Shivasangappa Patil				
Designation: Director				
DIN: U1599404				
Place: Bengaluru, India				
Date: November 02, 2022				

www.dalmiabharat.com

Dalmia
Bharat Limited

CII National Award
Energy Efficient
Unit
(Ariyalur, TN)
2021-22

CII National Award
Water Quality
Award
(Kadapa, AP)
2021-22

CII National Award
Water Optimization
Award
(Ariyalur, TN)
2021-22

CII National Award
Excellence in
Water
Management
(Kadapa, AP)
2021-22

Aox India
Occupational
Health & Safety
Platinum Award
(Rajampet, Odisha)
2021-22

10th Annual
Manufacturing
Today Conference
& Awards Winner
in Smart Factory
of the year
(Ariyalur, TN)
2021-22

ELSC
Leadership
Award Best Green
Procurement
Initiative
Project
(Belgaum)
2021-22

*Some of the highlights from our accolades

Caring for nature is always a win-win

Dalmia Bharat is proud to receive as many as 27 National Awards in the 2nd quarter of 2022-23, alone, for our initiatives across a number of categories including Energy, Water, Manufacturing and Safety of operations.

DALMIA BHARAT LIMITED

(CIN No: L14200TN2013PLC112346)

Regd. Office: Dalmiapuram - 621651, Distt. Tiruchirapalli (Tamil Nadu)
Phone 91 11 23465100 Website: www.dalmiabharat.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022

Particulars	(Rs. Crores)					
	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	30-06-22 (Unaudited)	30-09-21 (Unaudited) ¹ **	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	30-09-21 (Unaudited) ¹ **	31-03-22 (Audited)
Consolidated financial results						
Total income from continuing operations	2,971	3,302	2,581	6,273	5,172	11,286
Profit before tax from continuing operations	29	252	307	281	693	1,147
Profit for the period/ year from continuing operations	56	205	216	261	507	837
Profit/ (loss) for the period/ year from discontinued operations	(9)	-	(13)	(9)	(24)	8
Net profit for the period/ year after tax (continuing and discontinued operations)	47	205	203	252	483	845
Net profit for the period/ year after tax and non controlling interest	46	196	198	242	467	816
Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(139)	(797)	1,239	(936)	2,102	2,660
Paid-up equity share capital-Face Value Rs. 2/- each	37	37	37	37	37	37
Other equity						16,024
Earnings per share from continuing operations (not annualised)						
Basic (In Rupees)	2.99	10.46	11.28	13.43	26.24	43.15
Diluted (In Rupees)	2.97	10.44	11.25	13.41	26.18	43.10
Earnings per share from discontinued operations (not annualised)						
Basic (In Rupees)	(0.52)	-	(0.71)	(0.52)	(1.30)	0.45
Diluted (In Rupees)	(0.50)	-	(0.71)	(0.50)	(1.29)	0.45
Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised)						
Basic (In Rupees)	2.47	10.46	10.57	12.91	24.94	43.60
Diluted (In Rupees)	2.47	10.44	10.54	12.91	24.89	43.55
Standalone financial results						
Total income from operations	33	33	34	66	68	135
Other income	88	7	110	95	118	214
Profit before tax	89	9	82	98	92	195
Profit after tax	85	9	67	94	77	163

* Restated. Refer note 4(i)(b) & (c) of consolidated financial results.

** Restated. Refer note 4(ii) & 7 of consolidated financial results and note 5 of standalone financial results.

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30-09-2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30-09-2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dalmiabharat.com

Place : New Delhi
Date : 2nd November, 2022

(Puneet Yadu Dalmia)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 00022633

(Gautam Dalmia)
Managing Director
DIN : 00009758

An Exhibition For Winter Shopping & Consumer Goods, Fun Food Fair

In Association With

कार से अचार तक...

MIDNIGHT BAZAR

12 to 28 November 2022

कोठी मीना बाजार ग्राउंड आगरा

Fun Food & Shopping Festival



साथ। तबसावधान्य स रसा क काम। स। लए बनन वाला लव कहा आर बना दा, ता। तवतवाधकार, शिक्षक आर स्टामर डा र...

जुड़े दस्तावेज मांगे गए हैं। एसटीएफ को बिना निर्माण कराए ही करोड़ों का भुगतान शिक्षकों की गर्दन फंसा तय है।

SEA TV SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED
148 MANAS NAGAR SHAHGANJ AGRUP-282010
Tel: +91-562-4036666 Fax: +91-562-4036666
Website: www.seatvnetwork.com
CIN: L92132UP2004PLC028650

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 35 and Regulation 47(1)(c) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at registered Office of the Company 148 MANAS NAGAR SHAHGANJ AGRUP-282010. On Saturday, 12th November, 2022 at 03:00 PM. The Board will consider and approve the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter and half year ended as on 30th September, 2022. Further details will be made available at the website of the company viz. www.seatvnetwork.com and the website of the stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed viz. www.bseindia.com

Place: Agra
Date: Nov 03rd, 2022

By Order of the Board
For SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED
Sd/-
SNEHALAGARWAL
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
[click to zoom out](#)

AGRA CLUB LIMITED
191, The Mall, Agra Cantt., Agra

सीलबन्ध विविदार्य आमंत्रित की जाती है।

1. राशन का सामान व डिस्पोजिबल चम्मच, कटि, दोने, खाना पैकिंग का सामान आदि।
2. चिकिन ड्रेस, चिकिन बोनलेस, मछली, मटन, कीमा।
3. सभी प्रकार की ताजी सब्जी एवं फल।
4. दूध, पनीर, मक्खन, खोया, क्रीम और दही व मिठाई।
5. किचिन का उपयोग किया हुआ तेल बेचने के लिए।
6. अन्य जेठ सामान, सीलबन्ध विविदार्य आमंत्रित की जाती है।

एमबीबीएस परीक्षा से जुते और ल

आगरा। डॉ. भीमराव आंबेडकर विश्वविद्यालय ने मेडिकल की परीक्षा में सख्ती बढ़ा दी। मंगलवार को एमबीबीएस परीक्षा देने आए छात्रों के जुते से नकल मिलाने के बाद बुधवार को व्यवस्था में बदलाव कर दिया गया। परीक्षा केन्द्र पर छात्रों के जुते बाहर ही उतरवा लिए गए। चप्पल या फिर सैंडल पहनकर आए छात्रों को ऐसे ही प्रवेश दिया गया। जांच के लिए मेटल डिटेक्टर का प्रयोग किया। इसके साथ ही छात्रों के बैल्स, लॉकेट भी उतरवाए गए।

बता दें कि इस समय विवि में मेडिकल की परीक्षा चल रही है। विवि बीबीएस, बीएचएमएस और एमबीबीएस की परीक्षा को नोडल केन्द्रों पर करा रहा है। एमबीबीएस के लिए खंढारी परिसर स्थित इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ मेडिकलिंग टेक्नोलॉजी को नोडल केन्द्र बनाया